

Impact-Cando Connection Fund Designation Opportunities For 2025 Giving Hearts Day

The Impact-Cando Connection Fund is proud to announce the designation opportunities for the 2025 Giving Hearts Day Event! When you make a donation to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during Giving Hearts Day on February 13th by visiting the <u>www.givingheartsday.org</u> website as an individual, family, business or group, no matter where you live, or if this is your 14th year or your first year to participate, you will have a chance to win one of the following designation opportunities. All six of the designation opportunity winners will be determined by drawings of eligible donors for each category.

*<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: All designations must be made to a Cando-area nonprofit, governmental, or educational entity approved by the Impact-Cando Connection Fund Advisory Board.

- <u>CANDO Strength in Numbers GHD Designation</u>: \$500 Impact-Cando Connection Fund designation* by the drawing winner from <u>group/business donors</u> giving \$250 or more to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event.
- <u>CANDO Caring Heart Family/Individual GHD Designation</u>: \$500 Impact-Cando Connection Fund designation* by the drawing winner from <u>families/individuals</u> giving \$100 or more to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event.
- <u>CANDO Inside the Lines GHD Drawing Designation</u>: \$500 Impact-Cando Connection Fund designation* by the drawing winner from donors living <u>within</u> a 250-mile radius of Cando, ND who give to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event.
- 4. <u>CANDO Outside the Lines GHD Drawing Designation</u>: \$500 Impact-Cando Connection Fund designation* by the drawing winner from donors living <u>outside</u> the 250-mile radius of Cando, ND who give to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event.
- 5. <u>CANDO Pioneer Heart GHD Drawing Designation</u>: \$500 Impact-Cando Connection Fund designation* by the drawing winner from donors who have <u>given during all thirteen prior Giving Hearts Day</u> <u>events</u> and who give to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event.
- <u>CANDO Tender Heart GHD Drawing Designation</u>: \$500 Impact-Cando Connection Fund designation* by the drawing winner from donors who <u>give their first donation</u> to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event.

Up to \$3,000 in match funding is available for donations given to the Impact-Cando Connection Fund during the Giving Hearts Day 24-hour online event and benefit Cando/Towner County charitable organizations. So remember to bring all your Cando Connection friends to this online giving event by reminding them on Giving Hearts Day – February 13th – to participate and make a lasting impact in the Cando/Towner County area! Visit <u>www.candoconnection.org</u> for more information on the 2025 Giving Hearts Day event! Be counted as a Giving Heart for charity! #givingheartsday #countme #weCandoit!